
 

  

  

 

We care about each other, learning and our school 

School Calendar 2025/26 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term 1 2025 

First Day of Term      Tuesday 9th September 2025 

Half Term  Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 2025 

Last Day of Term  Friday 19th December 2025 (1315hrs finish) 

 

Term 2 2026 

First Day of Term  Tuesday 6th January 2026 

Half Term  Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 2026 

Last day of Term  Friday 27th March 2026 (1315hrs finish) 

 

Term 3 2026 

First Day of Term  Tuesday 14th April 2026 

UK May Bank Holiday                               Monday 4th May 2026 (School closed) 

Half Term  Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2026 

Last Day of Term  Friday 24th July 2026 (1315hrs finish) 

 

 Attenborough School closure days due to professional learning  

 Friday 5th & Monday 8th September 2025 

 Monday 5th January 2026 

 Monday 13th April 2026 

Friday 1st May 2026  

  

 


